REVISIONS

B1 ECR-16-011294 | 06AUG201 6 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836344-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1238072
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1238072

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::

zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

TTTTTTTTTTTTT
AAAAAA

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
""""""""""" A3 C= 1238072

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Pl e
DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 74 /home/us018246/ednmod

|

|
| |
i e REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION T [ [ [ 14905251 DEPRESSO0R, WIRE 73 |||
‘ e — T = — p— = = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426178 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 D
| l280re -] = LEADMARER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER RN 1338705-1 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE | 71 |||
| 1238072 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 3133 3] 3] 3 1-23147-4 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70|m|
| 1238072 -6 B | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER Tt 90500 PR rPREacoR =a il
| 7-1238072 —1 B | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS ’ a1
| 7-1238072 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS - > !
| 7-1238072 -6 B LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS — ; ; 12 12 1 ; SEQTDEF;WIED(EEIIE)CIAD [P?:TE EZ |
| 7-1238072-7 | A - - - SEARE PARTS KIT T T ] T HOLDER, PIN, WIRED =1 0
| -1 1 1 1 1 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 l
| B 1 1 1 1 1 SCR,SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 63 |
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 SCR, SHC (M4XE) [NS DISC 62 :
| TERMINAL NAME: .040 SERIES FEMALE RECEPTACLE. “le2l2)l2]2|2]2 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 6] |
| — —— — . B 1 1 1 1 1 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVTL 60 w
| CRIMP S1ZE YPE RANGE \ N R R R AR A I SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59 }
| WIRE 1.4 [.055 IN] F 0.35mm?  (22AWG) N 5 1 1 1 | 1 1 SCR, FHC (M3XB) DEPRESSOR 58 :
- INSUL | 1.57 [.062 IN] F 1.2-1.65 [.047-.065 IN] | 57 !
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH — =-| APPL INSTRUCTION /i;\j LI A A 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED B |
\ b= y _c 89— 22 A = |
g P05 B0 f1ee- 2 W+ o8 jjgz 4141444 18024-8 5CR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |— |
\ é TERMINAL - - @) FEED - 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4x14) TERM HLD DWN 53 :
g APPL SPEC 114-6063 - &=V | 11.51 1,453 IN] BN 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52 |
 : 772 S e L o e
o ) e B 1 1 S3-2 SPACER, KER |
e @TERMINALS APPLIED = @\ﬁ B 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 }
| g 5381874 B - B 7 - - 1 - - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
: 0 538009-8 ~ B - B - 1 1 1 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |
- F - : N 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 4B |
| 638098-8 - - - - B N 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| 538099-8 - - - - B 1 1 1 1 1 1 3386601 RAM 44 |
} - - - - - -1 1 1 1 1 1 6301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
| - - - - _ -1 1 1 1 1 1 5901241 WASHER, RAM 42 l
‘ - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41 |
} — 1 \ 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| : — — — _ — HEEEEEEE 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 }
| g%?g @ [N CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND N | \ \ 1 1 1320322-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 w
| o AWG TE LENGTH [INI 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }
‘ SRV 355 1005 1050 = 002 1N ocsmar7es T 32801 - [ 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
| - . v.do ®U.0o L.YSF . P0e 1N 12700 - BN 1 1 1 1 1 £502 12— | P0ST, RAM 35 ‘
| O.35mm~ 0.94 £0.05 [.037 £.002 INJ 5-354779-8 [.3280] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :
| _ - - o022 2202 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| D - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |4
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31 [
| - - — 11 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 l
‘ - - - B 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-5 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| 5@ - - - R 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
| £ o - - - -2 22271272 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
| 5 - - ] ] 1 1 1 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 !
| - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 217233-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }
| — - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| O m 7 - - -1 1 1 1 1 1 98037 1-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| @ L B - - I 1 1 1 6530472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
| a3 B 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAXT0)STRIPPER | 21 | B |
|2 - - - 4l alalala]4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M) STRIPPER | 20 |
‘ w - - - BN e T 6904721 STRIPPER E ‘
‘ 53] B B - T 18 :
: N yal - - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 }
| N\ /1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16 |
| @LJ) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (48) ers J o~ 15 |
P — o ; . - : — (&) 14 |
‘ g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION /\JA . = w
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. m] m) s 1 1 1 : 1 5 SPRING, SHEAR = l
| /A WIRE RANGE QUOTED 15 SPECIFIC TO TERMINAL DASH No.S LISTED. - 1 1 1 1 1 356885- STOP, SHEAR 1 |
| AN T aoy b N - [ -] ] -1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)[ 10 ‘
| £2n CUT TO LENGTH AT aSSY. o /N - 1 1 1 1 1 217234-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) El |
| N 1T 22211 1 1 133 ANVIL e }
e e - ~ A\ N N N I A R 6-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7 |
} S ”i)\/ 2 N | ] 1 1 1 224 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 6 |
| S S (»7‘\& - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 }
| i 7 -1 1 1 1 1 1 -2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
| A 2 2 2 1 1 1 5-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
‘ -1 1 \ 1 1 1 4558 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 ‘
; N T ] ° > 2] 1 1 1-8 CRIMPER, WIRE ] |
: ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° _o7l—7el=72l=71| =5 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION lL\EM :
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :
) QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST |
: 2 /4 (/:14\ Q‘ — I’_‘% DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL HT TR FIN |
‘ o AN \v/\\ (43\ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ ‘
| g (REF) (REF) P o= TOLERANCES UNLESS - ‘
\ ol 8 ~ 1 PLC DEC +0.5 [.02 IN] AP P - !
| s - [Toc > | P ) A —— 2 PLC DEC #- CHE - REL - Harn isbung, PA 17105-3808 :
| HER e yd e NAME C 1 ADPL [CATOR [TRcTE Fee |
\ E 8 DIsT G;j (_T;j y ) B | 0150-0786-03 BH ‘ULO§ SURF TEXTURE: va _— SIDE FEED HD-T1 APPLICATOR i{g,l APPL :

£l o . N \ J e SC N J—— SHEE R

i © |66 N BE ,ﬁR REitE)vISIOM RECORD ACPEP jJALTOEZ gmggtEggggELBg%”hAx e ‘ [;) Ro' 1238072 ;( anW FVH :
: WP 1756 REV 3-8 B \_I,/ 31-JUL-03 ‘ 08:58:42 us018246 > : 5 = > 4 ‘ 3 5‘(";;%”5 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING RESTRICTED 10 :
‘ |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1238072 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1



